## BOROUGH OF ATHENS ORDINANCE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

AN ORDINANCE AMENDMENT TO CHAPTER NO. 102, SALRIES AND COMPENSATION, ARTICLE II TAX COLLECTOR OF THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF ATHENS, COUNTY OF BRADFORD, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.

The Borough of Athens hereby ordains and enacts as follows:

Under Article II Tax Collector, Section 102-2 Compensation of Tax Collector of the Code of the Borough of Athens hereby **deletes** the following:

The compensation to be paid to the Real Estate Tax Collector of the Borough of Athens for the collection of any Borough taxes shall be paid on a commission basis only consisting of 1.5% on taxes paid on a current basis and on a delinquent basis.

Under Article II Tax Collector, Section 102-2 Compensation of Tax Collector of the Code of the Borough of Athens hereby **adds** the following:

The compensation to be paid to the Real Estate Tax Collector of the Borough of Athens for the collection of any Borough taxes shall be paid on a commission basis only consisting of 1.75% on taxes paid on a current basis and on a delinquent basis.

This Ordinance shall take effect infinediately upon adoption.	
ENACTED AND ORDAINED BY THI OF, 2024.	E BOROUGH OF ATHENS THIS DAY
ATTEST:	Scott Riley, President
Tara Campbell, Secretary	
	Francis Roupp III, Mayor